Tab settings = = > V 101038959 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and P	4099	05-18-1999		
To be encorable Commissioner of Patents To the Honorable Commissioner o	(Rev. 6-93)	1458/8141811 (1911)	OVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Auditorial Comments or conjugated to the Conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Lake Group, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment			WLY IN HAVE TO BE IN IN-	
The Lake Group, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? I Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: **D Assignment		101038959 her of Patents and Hadding		
Internal Address:	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: XD Assignment Merger Street Address: 31200 Stephenson Highway City: Madison Hts. State: MI ZIP: 48071 Execution Date: March 24, 1999 Adoitional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	The Lake Group, Inc.		Name: TCC/SPARTITE, L.L.C.	
Street Address: 31200 Stephenson Highway Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	
City_Madison_Hts.State:_MIZIP:_48071 Execution Date:_March_24, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew_RBasile	3. Nature of conveyance:	:		
City: Madison Hts. State: MI ZIP: 48071 Execution Date: March 24, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile Internal Address: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document: Andrew R. Basile To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: May 5, 1999 Date	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 31200 Stephenson Highway	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Street Address; 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 624 City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bélief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: One (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) May 5, 1999 Do Not Use This SPACE Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: May 5, 1999 Date	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Additional name, s) & address(es) attached?	Other		City: Madison Hts. State: MI ZIP: 48071	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves 0(No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Execution Date: March 24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew R. Basile 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Internal Address: 40.00 4. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	- -			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew R. Basile	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Of No			
Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road 25-0115			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/17/1999 INGUTEN 00000176 5476057 IFC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name:Andrew R. Basile		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 624 City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/17/1999 INBUTEN 00000176 5476057 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/17/1999 INSUTEN 00000176 5476057 1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 624 City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/17/1999 DMGUYEN 00000176 5476057 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	YOUNG &	BASILE, P.C.		
City: Troy State: MT ZIP: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/17/1999 DMGUTEN 00000176 5476057 1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: 3001 Wes	st Big Beaver Road	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Suite 62	24	25-0115	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	,		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		00 0P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile May 5, 1999			

Our Reference: TSL-100-A PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Lake Group, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 717 Westchester, Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,476,057 issued December 19, 1995, filed in the name of Gary L. Pauly and James Michaud, for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING AND SEALING A MAST, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, TCC/SPARTITE, L.L.C., a corporation having a place of business at 31200 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, including the right to recover for past infringement, in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention and United States Letters Patent No. 5,476,057 issued December 19, 1995, and any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patent, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor through its proper officer subscribes hereto this 24 day of 1 lave , 1999.

THE LAKE GROUP, INC.

.

113.

Witness:

After recordation return this Assignment to:

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/1999 REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0404